ECTHCCAxxVUH
www.ecore-union.com Rev2.21
Features
 Stand−off Voltage: 5 − 58 Volts
 Peak Power − 200 Watts @ 1 ms (SMF5.0A − SMF58A)
 Low Leakage
 Response Time is Typically < 1 ns
 ESD Rating of above 16 kV per Human Body Model

3. Mounted with recommended minimum pad size, DC board FR−4.
SOD-123FL
Ordering Information
Device Qty per Reel Reel Size
ECTHCCAxxVUH 3000 7 Inch
“xx” =Working Peak Reverse Voltage
ECTHCCAxxVUH
www.ecore-union.com Rev2.22
Electrical characteristics ( Tamb=25℃ Unless Otherwise Specified)
Device* Marking
VRWM (V) VBR @ IT (V) (Note 6) IT IR @ VRWM VC(Max)
IPP(Max)
(Note7)
ESD
Immunity acc.
IEC 61000-4-2
(Note 5) Min Nom Max (mA) (uA) (V) (A) (kV)
ECTHCCA5VUH KE 5 6.40 6.80 7.25 10 400 9.2 21.7 ± 30
ECTHCCA6VUH KG 6 6.67 7.02 7.37 10 400 10.3 19.4 ± 30
ECTHCCA6V5UH KK 6.5 7.22 7.60 7.98 10 250 11.2 17.9 ± 30
ECTHCCA7VUH KM 7 7.78 8.20 8.60 10 100 12.0 16.7 ± 30
ECTHCCA7V5UH KP 7.5 8.33 8.77 9.21 1 50 12.9 15.5 ± 30
ECTHCCA8VUH KR 8 8.89 9.36 9.83 1 25 13.6 14.7 ± 30
ECTHCCA8V5UH KT 8.5 9.44 9.92 10.4 1 10 14.4 13.9 ± 30
ECTHCCA9VUH KV 9 10.0 10.55 11.1 1 5 15.4 13.0 ± 30
ECTHCCA10VUH KX 10 11.1 11.70 12.3 1 2.5 17.0 11.8 ± 30
ECTHCCA11VUH KZ 11 12.2 12.85 13.5 1 2.5 18.2 11.0 ± 30
ECTHCCA12VUH LE 12 13.3 14.00 14.7 1 2.5 19.9 10.1 ± 30
ECTHCCA13VUH LG 13 14.4 15.15 15.9 1 1 21.5 9.3 ± 30
ECTHCCA14VUH LK 14 15.6 16.40 17.2 1 1 23.2 8.6 ± 30
ECTHCCA15VUH LM 15 16.7 17.60 18.5 1 1 24.4 8.2 ± 30
ECTHCCA18VUH LT 18 20.0 21.00 22.1 1 1 29.2 6.8 ± 30
ECTHCCA20VUH LV 20 22.2 23.35 24.5 1 1 32.4 6.2 ± 30
ECTHCCA22VUH LX 22 24.4 25.60 26.9 1 1 35.5 5.6 ± 30
ECTHCCA24VUH LZ 24 26.7 28.10 29.5 1 1 38.9 5.1 ± 30
ECTHCCA26VUH ME 26 28.9 30.40 31.9 1 1 42.1 4.8 ± 30
ECTHCCA28VUH MG 28 31.1 32.80 34.4 1 1 45.4 4.4 ± 30
ECTHCCA30VUH MK 30 33.3 35.10 36.8 1 1 48.4 4.1 ± 30
ECTHCCA33VUH MM 33 36.7 38.70 40.6 1 1 53.3 3.8 ± 30
ECTHCCA36VUH MP 36 40.0 42.10 44.2 1 1 58.1 3.4 ± 30
ECTHCCA48VUH MX 48 53.3 56.10 58.9 1 1 77.4 2.6 ± 30
ECTHCCA51VUH MZ 51 56.7 59.70 62.7 1 1 82.4 2.4 ± 30
ECTHCCA58VUH NG 58 64.4 67.80 71.2 1 1 93.6 2.1 ± 30
Symbol Parameter
VRWM Working Peak Reverse Voltage
VBR Breakdown Voltage @ IT
VC Clamping Voltage @ IPP